NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING MERIDIAN RANCH METROPOLITAN DISTRICT MERIDIAN SERVICE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT MERIDIAN RANCH METROPOLITAN DISTRICT 2018 SUBDISTRICT

NOTICE IS GIVEN that a special meeting of the Boards of Directors of the Meridian Ranch Metropolitan District, Meridian Service Metropolitan District and the Meridian Ranch Metropolitan District 2018 Subdistrict will be held as shown below for the purpose of considering and approving assignment, assumption and amendment of sanitary sewer service agreement between Sterling Ranch Metro District 1, Falcon Area Water and Wastewater Authority, and Meridian Service Metropolitan District:

- DATE: Wednesday, May 18, 2022
- TIME: 10:00 a.m.
- PLACE This meeting will be held virtually

The Public may participate in person or by following this link : <u>Click here to join the meeting</u> or by telephone by calling +1 872-242-8662 and using Phone Conference ID: 899 977 519#

The meetings are open to the public. This notice is given by order of the Boards of Directors.

MERIDIAN RANCH METROPOLITAN DISTRICT MERIDIAN SERVICE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT MERIDIAN RANCH METROPOLITAN DISTRICT 2018 SUBDISTRICT EL PASO COUNTY, COLORADO

By:

Jim Nikkel, General Manager Meridian Service Metropolitan District